TROFEO FONDO Y ESTILOS 2023-2024
ES RASPALLAR, 4 - 5/11/2023

Prueba 1 Masc., 1500m Libre
04/11/2023 - 17:30

12 - 98 afios
Resultados

Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificacién AN
INFANTIL MASC.
1. TORRES DE SOUSA Gabiriel 09 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio

100m: 1:10.87 1:10.87 500m: 6:10.99 1:15.17 900m: 1:13.49

200m: 2:26.26 1:15.39 600m: 7:25.88 1:14.89 1000m: 12:29.67 11:16.18
300m: 3:41.52 1:15.26 700m: 8:41.18 1:15.30 1100m: 13:46.14 1:16.47
400m: 4:55.82 1:14.30 800m: 9:57.28 1:16.10 1200m: 15:02.65 1:16.51

2. ROMERO DOMINGUEZ Albert 09 C.N. Eivissa
100m: 1:12.04 1:12.04 500m: 6:20.68 1:17.18 900m: 11:32.42 1:18.90
200m: 2:29.48 1:17.44 600m: 7:38.57 1:17.89 1000m: 12:51.38 1:18.96
300m: 3:46.84 1:17.36 700m: 8:55.99 1:17.42 1100m: 14:10.77 1:19.39
400m:; 5:03.50 1:16.66 800m: 10:13.52 1:17.53 1200m: 15:29.79 1:19.02

3. PEREZ OTA Umi Cristian 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio
100m: 1:11.62 1:11.62 500m: 6:26.04 1:19.45 900m: 11:49.33 1:20.66
200m: 2:29.87 1:18.25 600m: 7:45.87 1:19.83 1000m: 13:09.10 1:19.77
300m: 3:48.03 1:18.16 700m: 9:06.90 1:21.03 1100m: 14:29.36 1:20.26
400m: 5:06.59 1:18.56 800m: 10:28.67 1:21.77 1200m: 15:51.21 1:21.85

4. TORRES VEGA Pau 10 C.N.Eivissa
100m: 1:17.57 1:17.57  500m: 6:48.58 1:21.79  900m: 12:15.47 1:21.18
200m: 2:30.28 1:12.71  600m: 8:10.72 1:22.14 1000m: 13:37.48 1:22.01
300m: 4:03.84 1:33.56  700m: 9:33.17 1:22.45 1100m: 14:59.72 1:22.24
400m: 5:26.79 1:22.95  800m: 10:54.29 1:21.12 1200m: 16:21.45 1:21.73

5. MOLINA BERNAUS Aitor 10 C.N. Eivissa
100m: 1:17.12 1:17.12 500m: 6:47.29 1:23.72 900m: 12:23.20 1:25.01
200m: 2:38.38 1:21.26 600m: 8:11.71 1:24.42 1000m: 13:46.34 1:23.14
300m: 4:01.14 1:22.76 700m: 9:34.02 1:22.31 1100m: 15:09.97 1:23.63
400m: 5:23.57 1:22.43 800m: 10:58.19 1:24.17 1200m: 16:32.15 1:22.18

6. PRATS TUR Gerard 10 C.N. Portus
100m: 1:19.78 1:19.78 500m: 6:54.30 1:23.99 900m: 12:31.49 1:24.88
200m: 2:43.70 1:23.92 600m: 8:18.43 1:24.13 1000m: 13:56.92 1:25.43
300m: 4:07.21 1:23.51 700m: 9:42.40 1:23.97 1100m: 15:22.09 1:25.17
400m: 5:30.31 1:23.10 800m: 11:06.61 1:24.21 1200m: 16:48.53 1:26.44

7. TUR BARO Joan 09 C.N. Portus
100m: 1:21.05 1:21.05 500m: 7:18.27 1:29.56 900m: 13:17.37 1:29.66
200m: 2:51.09 1:30.04 600m: 8:47.80 1:29.53 1000m: 14:48.17 1:30.80
300m: 4:19.82 1:28.73 700m: 10:17.78 1:29.98 1100m: 16:14.87 1:26.70
400m: 5:48.71 1:28.89 800m: 11:47.71 1:29.93 1200m: 17:43.89 1:29.02

8. ZIOLKOWSKI TRAGUETA Paul 09 C.N. Portus
100m: 1:20.15 1:20.15 500m: 7:12.90 1:28.84 900m: 13:11.52 1:30.53
200m: 2:48.62 1:28.47 600m: 8:42.10 1:29.20 1000m: 14:43.90 1:32.38
300m: 4:14.97 1:26.35 700m: 10:10.20 1:28.10 1100m: 16:15.80 1:31.90
400m: 5:44.06 1:29.09 800m: 11:40.99 1:30.79 1200m: 17:48.65 1:32.85

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

Tiempo Pts

18:47.27 424
16:18.79 1:16.14
17:35.71 1:16.92
18:47.27 1:11.56

19:26.22 382
16:49.20 1:19.41
18:09.06 1:19.86
19:26.22 1:17.16

19:48.81 361
17:12.96 1:21.75
18:34.18 1:21.22
19:48.81 1:14.63

20:27.038 328
17:43.99 1:22.54
19:06.55 1:22.56
20:27.03 1:20.48

20:35.10 322
17:55.49 1:23.34
19:18.30 1:22.81
20:35.10 1:16.80

20:58.96 304
18:14.30 1:25.77
20:19.53 2:05.23
20:58.96  39.43

22:03.76 261
19:12.80 1:28.91

20:40.63 1:27.83
22:03.76  1:23.13

22:08.12 259
19:19.12  1:30.47
20:46.89 1:27.77
22:08.12 1:21.23
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TROFEO FONDO Y ESTILOS 2023-2024
ES RASPALLAR, 4 - 5/11/2023

Prueba 1, Masc., 1500m Libre, INFANTIL MASC.

Clasificacion

9. GALVEZ RODRIGUEZ Nestor

100m: 1:29.38 1:29.38 500m:
200m: 3:11.97 1:42.59 600m:
300m: 4:53.61 1:41.64 700m:
400m: 6:33.37 1:39.76 800m:

DSQ ALBA ESCOBAR Nicolas

JUNIOR MASC.

1. GARCIA IZQUIERDO Marcos
100m: 1:03.81 1:03.81 500m:
200m: 2:10.99 1:07.18 600m:
300m: 3:19.85 1:08.86 700m:
400m: 4:28.56 1:08.71 800m:

2. GOMEZ VALDIVIA Aaron
100m: 1:04.81 1:04.81 500m:
200m: 2:14.78 1:09.97 600m:
300m: 3:25.25 1:10.47 700m:
400m:; 4:36.22 1:10.97 800m:

3. AZNAREZ TUR Jose Maria
100m: 1:07.24 1:07.24 500m:
200m: 2:19.34 1:12.10 600m:
300m: 3:31.97 1:12.63 700m:
400m: 4:44.98 1:13.01 800m:

4. VALLVE PALERM Marc
100m: 1:07.81 1:07.81 500m:
200m: 2:20.03 1:12.22 600m:
300m: 3:32.25 1:12.22 700m:
400m:; 4:44.63 1:12.38 800m:

5. ADDA FERRER Victor
100m: 1:08.38 1:08.38 500m:
200m: 2:20.77 1:12.39 600m:
300m: 3:38.82 1:18.05 700m:
400m: 4:46.95 1:08.13 800m:

6. RIBAS RODRIGUEZ Izan
100m: 1:09.85 1:09.85 500m:
200m: 2:26.48 1:16.63 600m:
300m: 3:43.91 1:17.43 700m:
400m:; 4:59.46 1:15.55 800m:

7. FERRER AGUILAR Ricardo
100m: 1:10.74 1:10.74 500m:
200m: 2:26.86 1:16.12 600m:
300m: 3:42.68 1:15.82 700m:
400m: 4:59.16 1:16.48 800m:

8. TORRES JIMENEZ Pablo
100m: 1:10.86 1:10.86 500m:
200m: 2:29.62 1:18.76 600m:
300m: 3:49.46 1:19.84 700m:
400m: 5:09.18 1:19.72 800m:

AN

09
8:15.01
9:56.35

11:38.57
13:20.25

10

06
5:37.21
6:46.36
7:55.78
9:05.01

08
5:46.97
6:58.29
8:10.31
9:21.96

06
5:58.41
7:11.34
8:24.31
9:36.28

07
5:57.47
7:10.65
8:23.87
9:36.92

08
5:39.63
7:13.27
8:26.40
9:39.08

07
6:16.05
7:33.46
8:50.55

10:08.69

08
6:16.29
7:33.37
8:51.00

10:08.64

08
6:29.40
7:49.16
9:09.30

10:29.60

C.N. Eivissa
1:41.64 900m: 15:00.09
1:41.34 1000m: 16:39.93
1:42.22 1100m: 18:22.65
1:41.68 1200m: 20:04.62
C.N. Eivissa
C.N. Eivissa
1:08.65 900m: 10:14.15
1:09.15 1000m: 11:23.01
1:.09.42 1100m: 12:31.74
1:09.23 1200m: 13:41.31
C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio
1:10.75 900m: 10:34.24
1:11.32 1000m: 11:46.26
1:12.02 1100m: 12:58.56
1:11.65 1200m: 14:10.72
C.N. Eivissa
1:13.43 900m: 10:46.87
1:12.93 1000m: 11:58.46
1:12.97 1100m: 13:09.77
1:11.97 1200m: 14:20.73
C.N. Eivissa
1:12.84 900m: 10:49.10
1:13.18 1000m: 12:01.65
1:13.22 1100m: 13:14.45
1:13.05 1200m: 15:26.59
C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio
52.68 900m: 10:51.26
1:33.64 1000m: 12:04.06
1:13.13 1100m: 13:17.02
1:12.68 1200m: 14:28.08
C.N. Portus
1:16.59 900m: 11:28.52
1:17.41 1000m: 12:47.25
1:17.09 1100m: 14:05.47
1:18.14 1200m: 15:22.41

C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio

1:17.13 900m:
1:17.08 1000m:
1:17.63 1100m:
1:17.64 1200m:

C.N. Eivissa
1:20.22 900m:
1:19.76  1000m:
1:20.14 1100m:
1:20.30 1200m:

11:26.54
12:44.59
14:03.16
15:22.07

11:51.51
13:12.91
14:35.34
15:58.31

1:39.84
1:39.84
1:42.72
1:41.97

1:09.14
1:08.86
1:08.73
1:09.57

1:12.28
1:12.02
1:12.30
1:12.16

1:10.59
1:11.59
1:11.31
1:10.96

1:12.18
1:12.55
1:12.80
2:12.14

1:12.18
1:12.80
1:12.96
1:11.06

1:19.83
1:18.73
1:18.22
1:16.94

1:17.90
1:18.05
1:18.57
1:18.91

1:21.91
1:21.40
1:22.43
1:22.97

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

Tiempo Pts

24:55.65 181
21:44.96 1:40.34

23:24.14 1:39.18
24:55.65 1:31.51

17:08.54 558
14:51.23  1:09.92
16:01.86 1:10.63
17:08.54 1:06.68

17:43.45 505
15:21.67 1:10.95
16:34.37  1:12.70
17:43.45 1:09.08

17:59.06 483
15:33.54 1:12.81
16:46.88 1:13.34
17:59.06 1:12.18

18:00.70 481
15:38.77  12.18
16:50.40 1:11.63
18:00.70 1:10.30

18:01.53 480
15:41.84 1:13.76
16:54.31 1:12.47
18:01.53 1:07.22

19:08.76 400
16:38.52 1:16.11
17:56.60 1:18.08
19:08.76 1:12.16

19:14.35 394
16:41.11 1:19.04
18:00.00 1:18.89
19:14.35 1:14.35

19:57.60 353

17:21.07 1:22.76
18:41.20 1:20.13
19:57.60 1:16.40
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TROFEO FONDO Y ESTILOS 2023-2024
ES RASPALLAR, 4 - 5/11/2023

Prueba 1, Masc., 1500m Libre, JUNIOR MASC.

Clasificacion

9. GOMEZ VALDIVIA Aitor

100m: 1:10.73 1:10.73 500m:
200m: 2:27.83 1:17.10 600m:
300m: 3:45.38 1:17.55 700m:
400m: 5:05.52 1:20.14 800m:
10. SERRA ROBLES Nicolas
100m: 1:15.37 1:15.37 500m:
200m: 7:39.09 6:23.72 600m:
300m: 4:01.93 700m:
400m: 5:23.98 1:22.05 800m:
SENIOR MASC.

1. ROSELLO FERNANDEZ Hector
100m: 1:05.09 1:05.09 500m:
200m: 2:15.13 1:10.04 600m:
300m: 3:25.36 1:10.23 700m:
400m:; 4:36.25 1:10.89 800m:

2. MEDINA CARDENAS David

100m: 1:05.15 1:05.15 500m:
200m: 2:15.54 1:10.39 600m:
300m: 3:27.01 1:11.47 700m:
400m: 4:38.68 1:11.67 800m:

AN

08
6:28.71
7:51.14
9:14.83

10:38.53

08
6:45.75
8:07.21
9:27.93

10:48.57

05
5:47.17
6:58.37
8:10.32
9:22.09

04
5:51.07
7:03.20
8:16.26
9:28.89

3. PEREZ HERNANDEZ Francisco José 80

100m: 1:09.72 1:09.72 500m:
200m: 2:25.23 1:15.51 600m:
300m: 3:40.75 1:15.52 700m:
400m:; 4:56.26 1:15.51 800m:
4. TORRES VEGA Marc
100m: 1:09.28 1:09.28 500m:
200m: 2:25.37 1:16.09 600m:
300m: 3:41.88 1:16.51 700m:
400m: 4:58.18 1:16.30 800m:

6:11.52
7:28.23
8:44.16
10:00.21

04
6:15.69
7:34.45
8:54.71

10:14.81

C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio

1:23.19 900m: 12:01.04
1:22.43 1000m: 13:24.72
1:23.69 1100m: 14:49.06
1:23.70 1200m: 16:13.53
C.N. Portus
1:21.77 900m: 12:08.74
1:21.46 1000m: 13:31.46
1:20.72 1100m: 14:52.31
1:20.64 1200m: 16:13.38
C.N. Eivissa
1:10.92 900m: 10:34.22
1:11.20 1000m: 11:46.68
1:11.95 1100m: 12:59.09
1:11.77 1200m: 14:10.96
C.N. Eivissa
1:12.39 900m: 10:42.65
1:12.13 1000m: 11:57.66
1:13.06 1100m: 13:09.80
1:12.63 1200m: 14:22.60
C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio
1:15.26 900m: 11:16.02
1:16.71 1000m: 12:32.23
1:15.93 1100m: 13:48.87
1:16.05 1200m: 15:05.34
C.N. Eivissa
1:17.51 900m: 11:33.78
1:18.76  1000m: 12:53.62
1:20.26  1100m: 14:09.34
1:20.10 1200m: 15:26.27

1:22.51
1:23.68
1:24.34
1:24.47

1:20.17
1:22.72
1:20.85
1:21.07

1:12.13
1:12.46
1:12.41
1:11.87

1:13.76
1:15.01
1:12.14
1:12.80

1:15.81
1:16.21
1:16.64
1:16.47

1:18.97
1:19.84
1:15.72
1:16.93

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

1300m:
1400m:
1500m:

Tiempo Pts

20:11.92 341
17:36.21 1:22.68

18:59.09 1:22.88
20:11.92 1:12.83

20:12.43 340
17:34.08 1:20.70
18:55.34 1:21.26
20:12.43 1:17.09

17:50.51 495
15:25.09 1:14.13
16:38.68 1:13.59
17:50.51 1:11.83

17:55.26 488
15:34.53 1:11.93
16:45.41 1:10.88
17:55.26  1:09.85

18:52.87 417
16:22.18 1:16.84
17:39.11 1:16.93
18:52.87 1:13.76

19:24.76 384
16:44.32 1:18.05
18:04.29 1:19.97
19:24.76  1:20.47
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